

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1904, Page 8, Section 190.335, Line 109, by inserting after the phrase
2 "one member." on said line the following:

3
4 "(5) In any county with more than fifty thousand but fewer than seventy thousand
5 inhabitants and with a county seat with more than two thousand one hundred, but fewer than two
6 thousand four hundred inhabitants, the entities listed in subdivision (2) of this subsection shall be
7 represented by one member, and two members shall be residents of the county not affiliated with
8 any of the entitites listed in subdivision (2) of this section and shall be known as public members.";
9 and

10
11 Further amend said bill, Page 21, Section 210.1013, Line 28, by deleting the second occurrence of
12 the word "and" on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: ";"; and

13
14 Further amend said section and line by inserting after the phrase "television broadcasters" on said
15 line the following: ", and other private entities"; and

16
17
18 Further amend said bill, Page 22, Section 650.330, Line 2, by removing the word "fourteen" on said
19 line and inserting in lieu thereof the word "fifteen"; and

20
21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 23, Line 35, by removing the bracket on said line and
22 inserting immediately after the phrase "; and" on said line the following:

23
24 "]""; and

25
26 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 37, by inserting after the word "providers" on said
27 line the following:

28
29 ";
30 (14) One member chosen to represent the Governor's council on disability established under
31 section 37.735"; and

32
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
34 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____